

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

3758 N US Hwy 281

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT				_	Blanco, TX- New Home									
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.														
Seller (is) _ is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property?(approximate date) or never occupied the Property														
Section 1. The Proper This notice does r	ems ie ite	ma ms to	rked o be	I below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The contra	(es (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).)  ntract will determine which items will & will not convey.									
Item	Y	N	U		Iter	n		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring		X			Nat	tural	Gas Lines		X		Pump: sump grinder			X
Carbon Monoxide Det.		-	V		Fue	el Ga	as Piping:		X		Rain Gutters	X		
Ceiling Fans	Y				-		ron Pipe			X	Range/Stove	X		
Cooktop	<b>\Q</b>					-				X	Roof/Attic Vents	X		
Dishwasher	X			-Copper -Corrugated Stainless Steel Tubing						X	Sauna		X	٨
Disposal	X			Hot Tub				X		Smoke Detector	X			
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)	,	X			Internation Cyceters				χ		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			X
Exhaust Fans	<del>                                     </del>	$\vdash$	X		Microwave X Spa						X			
Fences	X	<del>                                     </del>			Outdoor Grill Trash Compactor							X		
Fire Detection Equip.	X			Patio/Decking				X			TV Antenna		X	
French Drain	1		X	Plumbing System				X			Washer/Dryer Hookup	X		
Gas Fixtures	<b> </b>	X			Pool				X		Window Screens	X		
Liquid Propane Gas:	1	X			Pool Equipment				X		Public Sewer System		X	
-LP Community (Captive)			X		Pool Maint. Accessories				X					
-LP on Property			X		Po	ol H	eater		X					
			1 / 3	1	L		And the state of t							
Item	unipersonies manyanies		OALSE CAN BE THE TAX OF THE TAX O	Y	N	U		.,			onal Information			
Central A/C	***************************************				X		electricgas	nur	nbe	r of un	its:			
Evaporative Coolers		,				X	number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				X			number of units:	5						
Attic Fan(s)						X	if yes, describe:					-	- Constant	
Central Heat					X		electric gas	nui	mbe	r of ur	its:			
Other Heat			X	1		if yes, describe: WALL UNITS								
Oven			X	<del>                                     </del>		number of ovens: \ electric gas other:								
Fireplace & Chimney			X	T		wood gas lo	gs	m	ock	other:				
Carport			X	<b>†</b>		attached Xno	-	ache	d)					
Garage				1	X		attached not attached							
Garage Door Openers				<b> </b>	坟		number of units: number of remotes:							
Satellite Dish & Controls				X	1		owned X lease	ed fr	om:	VI	ASAT			

Topper Real Estate, PO Box 809 Blanco TX 78606

Security System

Rodney Topper

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Phone: 8303859658 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www lwolf.com

owned

Initialed by: Buyer:

leased from:

and Seller:

Page 1 of 7 Harold Rosenberg

Fax:

Concerning the Property at _					***************************************		nanco, ix	- 14	GW IIO	7 I I G		
Solar Panels			X		owned		leased fro	m:	<del>1,00 - 1, - 1, - 1, - 1, - 1, - 1, - 1, </del>			
Water Heater	ACT TO SERVICE AND ACT OF THE PERSON AND ACT	X			× electric	3	gas ot	her:		number of units:		
Water Softener	nan gerakaliyadi tarada	V			x owned	_	leased fro	m:				
Other Leased Items(s)		1		X	if yes, des	-	oe:		Programme in the Control of the Cont	1, 200		
Underground Lawn Sprinkler	r	<b> </b>	V	-				l ar	eas co	vered		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility					automatic manual areas covered if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)							
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built before (If ves. complete, sign, a	city X e 1978?	ch T	KR-1	1906	Co-op Concerning	wn g lea	unknown	ot \ (	ther: LENO thazar	OVATED 2017		4-1
covering)?yes noXi	unknowi any of	n) the	ite	ms	perty (shing	gles	Section 1	cove tha	ering p at are	placed over existing shingles	or r	roof
Section 2. Are you (Selle	r? ye	re o	no of a	Jf ye	defects or	(at	tach additi	onal	sheet	s if necessary):		
if you are aware and No (N		are	-		ire.)			2.5			TV	LAI
Item	YN		Ite	m				Y	N	Item	Y	1
Basement				oors					X	Sidewalks	┼	X
Ceilings	X	1	Foundation / Slab(s)						X	Walls / Fences		X
Doors	X	7	Interior Walls						X	Windows		X
Driveways		1	Lighting Fixtures						X	Other Structural Components		X
Electrical Systems	T X	۲	Plumbing Systems						V			
Exterior Walls	V	-	-	oof					Ý			T
Section 3. Are you (Sell and No (N) if you are not a	er) aw							04-14-04-05		(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	aw	/are
Condition	waic.)				YN	7	Conditio	an .			Τy	IN
						1	Radon G				1	V
Aluminum Wiring					$\rightarrow$	-	Settling	143			+	R
Asbestos Components					-	+		0100.0			+	₩
Diseased Trees: oak wilt				***************************************	_   X	-	Soil Movement					1
Endangered Species/Habita	at on Pro	perl	У		X	-	Subsurface Structure or Pits					10
Fault Lines					-	-	Underground Storage Tanks					+
Hazardous or Toxic Waste							Unplatted Easements					+
Improper Drainage							Unrecorded Easements					12
Intermittent or Weather Springs					l X		Urea-formaldehyde Insulation					LX.
Landfill					I X		Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event					ЦX
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards							Wetlands on Property					$\bot$
Encroachments onto the Property						7	Wood Re	ot				$\perp \chi$
Improvements encroaching		rs' p	rope	erty	X	,	Active in destroyir			f termites or other wood (WDI)		X
Located in Historic District	o ipun ason memorposum teorista fabr	-	****************	AND DESCRIPTION OF TAXABLE	X	1				t for termites or WDI		X
Historic Property Designation	on .	********	-		X	7	Previous termite or WDI damage repaired					X
Previous Foundation Repair		***************************************			X	1	Previous			-	T	X
1					L L		Santa and the sa		Ass	le p	age 2	) OF .
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	Init	ialed	by:	Buye	r,		and S	elle	· 11/21	, <u> </u>	iye Z	. UI

3758 N US Hwy 281 Blanco, TX- New Home Concerning the Property at \_\_\_ Termite or WDI damage needing repair Previous Roof Repairs Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Previous Other Structural Repairs Tub/Spa\* Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): \*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice? \_\_yes \_\_yno \_ lf yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?\* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and check wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Present flood insurance coverage. Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of water from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Located wholly partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR). Located \_\_ wholly \_\_ partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)). Located wholly partly in a floodway. Located \_\_ wholly \_\_ partly in a flood pool. Located wholly partly in a reservoir. If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary): \*If Buyer is concerned about these matters, Buyer may consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414). For purposes of this notice:

"100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.

"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

(TXR	-14061	07-1	10-23
I I VIV	- 1-400	101-	10-20

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_and Seller: \_

Phone: 8303859658

Fax.

Page 3 of 7

Harold Rosenberg

## 3758 N US Hwy 281 Blanco, TX- New Home

Concerning	the Property at		Dianic	O, IX- NEW HOL	110	
under th	e National Flood I	o" means the most receinsurance Act of 1968 (42	2 U.S.C. Section 400	1 et seq.).		
a river o a 100-ye	r other watercours ear flood, without o	a that is identified on the e and the adjacent land rumulatively increasing th	areas that must be re he water surface elev	eserved for the distration more than a	charge of a base floo designated height.	u, also reletreu lo as
water or	delay the runoff of	r impoundment project o f water in a designated s	surface area of land.			
provider, i	including the I	eller) ever filed a lational Flood Insur ary):	rance Program (I	NFIP)?* ye	es X no ir ye	n any insurance s, explain (attach
Even will risk, and structure	hen not required, d low risk flood : e(s).	zones with mortgages f the Federal Emergency cones to purchase floor	Management Agend d insurance that cov	cy (FEMA) encour vers the structure	ages homeo mers in (s) and the persona	nigh risk, moderate I property within the
Administra	ation (SBA) fo	Seller) ever recei r flood damage to	the Property?	_yes A(no)	If yes, explain	(attach additional
	Are you (Sel	er) aware of any o	of the following?	(Mark Yes (Y	) if you are awa	are. Mark No (N)
<u>Y N</u>	Room additio	ns, structural modifi nresolved permits, or i	ications, or other not in compliance v	r alterations or vith building code	repairs made version effect at the time	without necessary ne.
_ ×	Homeowners' a Name of a Manager's Fees or as	associations or mainte ssociation: name: sessments are: \$ I fees or assessment	nance fees or asse	essments. If yes,	Phone: mand	ving: atory voluntary
	If the Pro below or a	perty is in more tha ttach information to thi	an one association is notice.	n, provide intori	mation about the	omer associations
_ X	interest with ot	area (facilities such hers. If yes, complete al user fees for comm	the following:			wned in undivided
_ X	Any notices use of the Pro	of violations of deed perty.	d restrictions or	governmental o	rdinances affecting	the condition or
_ <del>7</del>	Any lawsuits not limited to:	or other legal procedivorce, foreclosure, h	edings directly of eirship, bankruptcy	r indirectly affect, and taxes.)	cting the Property	. (Includes, but is
_ X	Any death or unrelated to th	the Property except e condition of the Prop	ot for those death perty.	ns caused by:	natural causes, s	uicide, or accident
X	Any condition	on the Property which	materially affects t	he health or safe	ety of an individual.	
_ <u>X</u>	environmental	or treatments, othe hazards such as asbe ch any certificates or on (for example, certific	estos, radon, lead-l other documentatio	pased paint, urea on identifying the	a-formaldehyde, or extent of the	erty to remediate mold.
$-\chi$	Any rainwater	harvesting system I supply as an auxiliary	ocated on the Prowater source.	operty that is la	rger than 500 gal	lons and that uses
(TXR-1406)	) 07-10-23	Initialed by: Buye	r:,	and Seller:	1	Page 4 of 7

Concerni	ng the Property at			3758 N US Hw		
						P 62 K
X	retailer.					ne distribution system
_ X	Any portion of district.	f the Property	that is located	in a groundwate	r conservation dis	trict or a subsidence
If the ans	wer to any of the it	ems in Section	8 is yes, explain (	attach additional sh	neets if necessary):	
					CORDINATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
			and the second s		A contract of the contract of	
					Andrew State Control of the Control	
persons	who regularly	provide insp	ections and w	ho are either l	nny written inspo icensed as inspo es and complete the	ection reports from ectors or otherwise e following:
Inspectio	n Date Type		Name of Inspec	tor		No. of Pages
		what have the stable and the stable			esta anno atrassis - escaba a como protendes a focados establista (a a a su protendes establista (a a a su pro	
					adequirate mention discovering that benefit (and a failed in the annual membership).	
Section  H O Section with any Section example to make Section detector	A 10. Check any tax comestead vildlife Managemer other: 11. Have you (So insurance provid 12. Have you (co in, an insurance of the repairs for will 13. Does the Par requirements of	buyer should obe exemption(s)  at Seller) ever fill ler?yes \( \)  Seller) ever claim or a senich the claim or a senich the claim of	which you (Selle Senior Citizen Agricultural ed a claim for received proceettlement or away was made?ye	eds for a claim of the claim and in a legal process of the claim and in a legal process of the claim and safety Code and Safet	for the Property: Disabled Disabled Vete Unknown than flood dama n for damage to occeeding) and no lain:	
or unkno	own, explain. (Attac	ch additional she	ets if necessary):			
ins ind in A fai im se w/	stalled in accordance cluding performance, your area, you may o buyer may require a mily who will reside a pairment from a licentho will bear the cost of the will bear the cost of the co	e with the require, location, and power heck unknown ab seller to install smin the dwelling is sed physician; and detectors for the high installing the smin location.	ments of the building rer source requirement over or contact your make detectors for the hearing-impaired; d (3) within 10 days a learing-impaired and where detectors and were sourced to the source of the source	ng code in effect in the tribute. If you do not know local building official in the hearing impaired if. (2) the buyer gives the after the effective dated a specifies the location which brand of smoke	(1) the buyer or a me he seller written evide , the buyer makes a w ons for installation. The	dwelling is located, quirements in effect ember of the buyer's ence of the hearing ritten request for the parties may agree
,	06) 07-10-23		: Buyer:,	and Seller:	, 8303850659	Page 5 of 7  Harold Rosenber
Topper Real E Rodney Toppe	Estate, PO Box 809 Blanco TX 78 er	666 Produced with Lone Wolf	Transactions (zipForm Edition		e: <b>8303859658</b> 0, Dallas, TX 75201 <u>www lwol</u>	

Page 5 of 7

Harold Rosenberg

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Propane:

Internet:

\_and Seller: VR Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_,

Page 6 of 7

Phone Company:

VTASAT

phone #:

phone #:

phone #: 855-806-2755

## 3758 N US Hwy 281 Blanco, TX- New Home Concerning the Property at (7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY. The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice. Date Date Signature of Buyer Signature of Buyer Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

and Seller: Initialed by: Buyer:

Page 7 of 7

Printed Name:

Phone: 8303859658